502282962 03/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Megan Shaw	11/19/2012
Silke Stertz	11/25/2012
Adolfo Garcia-Sastre	11/19/2012
Peter Palese	11/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mount Sinai School of Medicine
Street Address:	One Gustave L. Levy Place
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10029

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13514783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127557306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2123263939

Email: dsteidell@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Jones Day

Address Line 1: 222 East 41St Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6923-162-999

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tracy J. LaGrassa

Total Attachments: 4

source=6923-162-999 assignment#page1.tif source=6923-162-999 assignment#page2.tif source=6923-162-999 assignment#page3.tif source=6923-162-999 assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030069 FRAME: 0309

.H \$40.00 155

502282962



PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Megan Shaw	, residing at 710 West End Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10025,
Silke Stertz	, residing at Klasbach Strasse 88, 8032 Zurich ,
Adolfo Garcia-Sastre	, residing at 16 E. 96th Street, New York, N.Y. 10128 , and
Peter Palese	, residing at 414 Highwood Avenue, Leonia, N.J. 07065 , (referred
to as "Assignor(s)")	has made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an
application for pater	nt of the United States entitled:
Compositions and Method	s for Inhibiting Human Host Factors Required for Influenza Virus Replication
[Title of Invention]	
and which is a	
(1)	rovisional application
	(a) to be filed herewith; or (b) bearing Application No.
	and filed on; or
(2) I n	on-provisional application
	(a) to be filed herewith; or (b) bearing Application No. 13/514,783, and filed on June 8, 2012.

WHEREAS MOUNT SINAI SCHOOL OF MEDICINE, an academic institution organized under the laws of New York, having a place of business at One Gustave L. Levy Place, New York, NY 10029, United States; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application(s); any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignors have not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignors have already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over,

Page 1 of 3



The Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of

Customer No. 20583

to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1) or (2) when known.

The Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

I hereby declare subject to the penalty of perjury that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Date: 11/19/2010	Mlorage
	Megan Shaw
Date:	
	Silke Stertz
Date: 1/19/12	
A = A + A	Apolfo Garcia Sastre
Date: 11/23/2012	letat
	Peter Palese



PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Megan Shaw	, residing at 710 West End Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10025,	
Silke Stertz	, residing at Klasbach Strasse 88, 8032 Zurich ,	
Adolfo Garcia-Sastri	, residing at 16 E. 96th Street, New York, N.Y. 10128, and	
Peter Palese	, residing at 414 Highwood Avenue, Leonia, N.J. 07065 , (referred	
to as "Assignor	(s)") has made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an	
application for	patent of the United States entitled:	
Compositions and Methods for Inhibiting Human Host Factors Required for Influenza Virus Replication		
[Title of Invention	on]	
and which is a		
(1)	provisional application	
	(a) to be filed herewith; or (b) bearing Application No. and filed on ; or	
	and filed on; or	
(2)	non-provisional application	
	(a) ☐ to be filed herewith; or (b) ☐ bearing Application No. 13/514,783, and filed on June 8, 2012 .	

WHEREAS MOUNT SINAI SCHOOL OF MEDICINE, an academic institution organized under the laws of New York, having a place of business at One Gustave L. Levy Place, New York, NY 10029, United States; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application(s); any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignors have not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignors have already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over,

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 030069 FRAME: 0312



The Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of

Customer No. 20583 to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1) or (2) when known.

The Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

I hereby declare subject to the penalty of perjury that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Date:	
Date: Nov 25 2012	Megan Shaw
	Silke Stertz
Date:	Adolfo Garcia-Sastre
Date:	Peter Palese

Page 3 of 3